RESOLUTION 2025-LL

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF EATONVILLE, WASHINGTON,
AWARDING A BID FOR UPGRADES TO THE ASSOCIATED PETROLEUM
STORMDRAIN LINE TO SWICK & SONS ENTERPRISES, INC

WHEREAS, the Town of Eatonville has a stormwater line that runs along the West side
of Associated Petroleum to the Mill Village trailer court; and

WHEREAS, the existing pipe is old concrete pipe that has been damaged beyond repair
by tree and plant roots causing it to drain poorly, which is causing flooding and is beginning to
cause damage to adjacent properties; and

WHEREAS, the solution is to replace the concrete pipe with PVC piping that should
alleviate the flooding; and

WHEREAS, the Town submitted bid requests to 3 contractors who stated they were
interested and only one submitted a quote; and

WHEREAS, the Public Utilities Committee has reviewed and discussed the project and
recommends moving forward; now, therefore;

THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF EATONVILLE, WASHINGTON,
HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

THAT: The Town Council approves, and the Mayor is authorized to move forward with the
project as outlined in the estimate, attached hereto as Exhibit A, with Swick & Sons Enterprises, Inc
in the amount of $26,319.60.

PASSED by the Town Council of Town of Eatonville and attested by the Town Clerk in
authentication of such passage this 8" day of September 2025.

David Baublits, Mayor

ATTEST:

Miranda Doll, Town Clerk
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SWICK&SON ENTERPRISES, INC.

247 PO Box

Eatonville, WA 98328
+12533778225
swickandson@gmail.com

Estimate

Town of Eatonvile
Eatonville, WA 98328 US

APP Stormwater Upgrade

ACTIVITY

MISC CONSTRUCTION

Mobilization

MISC CONSTRUCTION
Clear and Grub for storm install(includes haul off and
disposal)

catch basin
Install Type 2 Catch Basin(supplied by town) On
existing pipe, tie in new pipe, Mortar all pipes

MISC CONSTRUCTION

Remove and dispose of exisitng 120' of concrete pipe

pipe
Supply and install 120" sdr35 PVC storm

5/8 MINUS
Gravel supply and install for restoration

MISC CONSTRUCTION
Vac truck for work around fuel pumps

APP Stormwater Upgrade

QTY

120

Exhibit

A

Resolution 2025-LL

RATE

1,200.00

3,450.00

4,680.00

4,280.00

48.00

800.00

4,200.00

EBaxemills, Wi

1006
07/16/2025

AMOUNT

1,200.00T

3,450.00T

4,680.00T

4,280.00T
5,760.00T
800.00T

4,200.00T

24,370.00
1,949.60

$26,319.60



