RESOLUTION 2025-LL

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF EATONVILLE, WASHINGTON, AWARDING A BID FOR UPGRADES TO THE ASSOCIATED PETROLEUM STORMDRAIN LINE TO SWICK & SONS ENTERPRISES, INC

WHEREAS, the Town of Eatonville has a stormwater line that runs along the West side of Associated Petroleum to the Mill Village trailer court; and

WHEREAS, the existing pipe is old concrete pipe that has been damaged beyond repair by tree and plant roots causing it to drain poorly, which is causing flooding and is beginning to cause damage to adjacent properties; and

WHEREAS, the solution is to replace the concrete pipe with PVC piping that should alleviate the flooding; and

WHEREAS, the Town submitted bid requests to 3 contractors who stated they were interested and only one submitted a quote; and

WHEREAS, the Public Utilities Committee has reviewed and discussed the project and recommends moving forward; now, therefore;

THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF EATONVILLE, WASHINGTON, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

THAT: The Town Council approves, and the Mayor is authorized to move forward with the project as outlined in the estimate, attached hereto as Exhibit A, with Swick & Sons Enterprises, Inc in the amount of \$26,319.60.

PASSED by the Town Council of Town of Eatonville and attested by the Town Clerk in authentication of such passage this 8^{th} day of September 2025.

	David Baublits, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Miranda Doll, Town Clerk		

SWICK&SON ENTERPRISES, INC.

247 PO Box Eatonville, WA 98328 +12533778225 swickandson@gmail.com



Estimate

ADDRESS

Town of Eatonvile

Eatonville, WA 98328 US

ESTIMATE DATE

1006 07/16/2025

JOB NAME-LOT NO APP Stormwater Upgrade

JOB NAME AND NO

APP Stormwater Upgrade

	TOTAL		\$26,319.60
	TAX		1,949.60
	SUBTOTAL		24,370.00
MISC CONSTRUCTION Vac truck for work around fuel pumps	1	4,200.00	4,200.00T
5/8 MINUS Gravel supply and install for restoration	1	800.00	800.00T
pipe Supply and install 120' sdr35 PVC storm	120	48.00	5,760.00T
MISC CONSTRUCTION Remove and dispose of exisitng 120' of concrete pipe	1	4,280.00	4,280.00T
catch basin Install Type 2 Catch Basin(supplied by town) On existing pipe, tie in new pipe, Mortar all pipes	1	4,680.00	4,680.00T
MISC CONSTRUCTION Clear and Grub for storm install(includes haul off and disposal)	1	3,450.00	3,450.00T
MISC CONSTRUCTION Mobilization	1	1,200.00	1,200.00T
ACTIVITY	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT

Accepted By

Accepted Date